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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NDTICE NO. 1986/17 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 
Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
notice. 

2 SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

3 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazette. 

4 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 

AK 
AK 34.03.019 
AK 34.05.009 
AK 35.06.000 

38.19.079 
AK 
WN 39.01.211 
WN 39.02.211 

CH 39.02.241 
HO 39.02.331 

CH 39.02.411 
AK 39.07.489 
AK 39.07.599 

Description of Goods 

Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk 
and not being soaps or containing soap; 
APPROVED: 
Iguafen SS·837 
Ostomy pouch lubricant and skin gel 
Thermoplastic purging emulsion 
Polyvinyl acetate glue 
Chemical products and preparations etc. 
Calcium·sodium based bentonite granulate 
Borden Alphaset TPA 
Gelva solvent based pressure sensitive acrylic 
adhesi ve 
Polystyrene rods 
Electrical insulation polyester tape of 0.05, 0.127 
and 0.178 thickness 
Phosphorescent soft self adhesive film 
Binder elements 
Components of roller blinds and pleated blinds as 
may be approved. 
APPROVED: 
Dri ving units with lever lock 
Plastic spine 
End caps 
PVC inner 
Automatic blind stop 

AK 39.07.599 Components of vertical blinds as may be approved 
APPROVED: 
End sets 

HO 40.08.038 Moulded rubber rubbing strip 
HO 40.14.039 Moulded rubber lifting/carrying handles 
AK 48.15.029 Glassine foil wad 
DN 56.05.008 Spun bright, Acrylic/Rayon blended yarn, 1/15 metric 

measure 
IJN 56.05.029 Spun bright. Rayon/Acrylic blended yarn, 1/15 metric 

measure 
CH 58.05.039 Trimming 30mm wide of cotton/rayon 
CH 69.01.000 M20 Insulation brick, having a maximum service 

rating of 20000F 
HO 73.10.009 Flat spring steel bar, hot rolled round edge to Jl5G 

4801 sup 6 (2) B Section 65mm x 5mm 
CH 73.14.000 Coated stitching wire 
CH 73.14.000 Uncoated stitching wire 
HO 73.15.025 Rolled carbon spring steel 
CH 73.15.141 High carbon coated stitching wire 
CH 73.15.141 Hgh carbon uncoated stitching wire 
HO 73.32.029 Yellow zinc chromate passivated steel cage nuts 
AK 76.06.000 Seamless tapered tubes of alloys 6005·T6 

HO 
HO 

CH 

and 6351·T6 
82.05.019 Diamond rock and core bits of a size 125111D OD and over 
82.14.001) Fish eaters, butter knives and similar kitchen or 
82.14.009) tableware excluding; spoons, forks, ladles, turners, 

spatulas, whisks, whips, all finished goods 
plated with precious metal and sets of cutlery 
incorporating any of the exclusions 

84.06.079 Spare and service parts for M.V. 'SPIRIT OF 
COMPETITION'. This applies regardless of tariff 
classification with the following exceptions 
(1) Parts of general use 
(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific 
Determination of the Minister 

(3) Ball, needle and roller bearings 
(4) Electric motors 
(5) Fans and blowers 
(6) Parts of machines approved for entry under 
Part II concessions, 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81 

(7) Buckets, shovels and grabs 
(8) Hydrauylic hoses with fittings attached 
(9) Articles of needle loom felt 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 
Free 
Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 

5 Aul Free 

Free Free 
5 Aul Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

5 Aul Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
99 
99 
15 

15 

15 
99 

15 
99 
15 

15 

99 
99 
15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 

15 
15 
15 

99 
99 

15 

Ref. 
No. 

504352C 
504282J 
504330B 
504353A 

504265J 
521663L 
521531F 

540767C 
503486J 

540772K 
504334E 
504279J 

503889J 

503810D 
503809L 
504287K 
561281A 

561268D 

540839D 
540486L 

503493A 

540733J 
540750J 
5034900 
540735E 

540751G 
521328C 
505298L 

521325J 
581657C 

Effective 
From To 

3/86 
2/86 
3/86 

11/85 

3/86 
2/86 
1/86 

3/86 
1/86 

3/86 
1/85 
2/86 

2/86 

2/86 
2/86 
2/86 
1/86 

1/86 

3/86 
9/85 

1/86 

3/86 
3/86 
1/86 
3/86 

3/86 
12/85 
12/85 

2/86 
5/86 

540724K 2/86 


