1

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.

SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions 2

- Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not (a) available for general use.
- This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
- (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- 3 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day 4 of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved									
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	f Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	tive To	
	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap; APPROVED:							
AK		Iguafen SS-837	Free	Free	15	504352C	3/86		
AK	34.03.019	Ostomy pouch lubricant and skin gel	Free	Free	99	504282J	2/86		
AK		Thermoplastic purging emulsion	Free	Free	99	504330B	3/86		
AK		Polyvinyl acetate glue	Free	Free	15	504353A			
		Chemical products and preparations etc.							
AK		Calcium-sodium based bentonite granulate	Free	Free	15	504265J	3/86		
WN	39.01.211	Borden Alphaset TPA	Free		••	521663L	2/86	••	
WN	39.02.211	Gelva solvent based pressure sensitive acrylic adhesive	Free		••	521531F	1/86	••	
СН		Polystyrene rods	Free	Free	15	540767C	3/86	••	
HO	39.02.331	Electrical insulation polyester tape of 0.05, 0.127 and 0.178 thickness	Free	Free	99	503486J	1/86	••	
CH		Phosphorescent soft self adhesive film	Free	Free	15	540772K	3/86	••	
AK		Binder elements	Free	Free	99	504334E	1/85	••	
AK	39.07.599	Components of roller blinds and pleated blinds as may be approved. APPROVED:	Free	Free	15	504279J	2/86	••	
		Driving units with lever lock Plastic spine							
		End caps PVC inner Automatic blind stop							
AK	39.07.599	Components of vertical blinds as may be approved APPROVED:	Free	Free	15	503889J	2/86	••	
	40.00.000	End sets	D -1-1-1	Dates	00	E00010D	0/00		
HO	40.08.038	Moulded rubber rubbing strip Moulded rubber lifting/carrying handles	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	503810D 503809L	2/86 2/86	••	
HO AK	48.15.029		Free	Free	35 15	503803L	2/80	••	
DN		Spun bright, Acrylic/Rayon blended yarn, 1/15 metric	Free	Free	15	561281A	1/86		
DN	56.05.029	measure	Free	Free	15	561268D	1/86		
211	001001020	measure					-/		
CH	58.05.039	Trimming 30mm wide of cotton/rayon	Free	Free	15	540839D	3/86		
СН	69.01.000	M20 Insulation brick, having a maximum service rating of 2000oF	Free	Free	15	540486L	9/85	••	
Ю		Flat spring steel bar, hot rolled round edge to J15G 4801 sup 6 (2) B Section 65mm x 5mm	5	Aul Free		503493A	1/86	••	
СН		Coated stitching wire	Free	Free	15	540733J	3/86	••	
CH		Uncoated stitching wire	5	Aul Free		540750J	3/86	••	
HO		Rolled carbon spring steel	Free	Free	15	503490G 540735E	1/86 3/86	••	
CH	73.15.141	High carbon coated stitching wire Hgh carbon uncoated stitching wire	Free 5	Free Aul Free	15 15	540735E 540751G	3/86	••	
СН НО		Yellow zinc chromate passivated steel cage nuts	Free	Free	15	521328C	12/85	••	
AK		Seamless tapered tubes of alloys 6005-T6 and 6351-T6	Free	Free	15	505298L	12/85	•••	
но	82.05.019	Diamond rock and core bits of a size 125mm OD and over	Free	Free	99	521325J	2/86		
НО	82.14.001)	Fish eaters, butter knives and similar kitchen or tableware excluding; spoons, forks, ladles, turners, spatulas, whisks, whips, all finished goods	Free	Free	99	581657C	5/86	••	-
СН	84.06.079	plated with precious metal and sets of cutlery incorporating any of the exclusions Spare and service parts for M.V. 'SPIRIT OF COMPETITION'. This applies regardless of tariff	Free	Free	15	540724K	2/86		
		classification with the following exceptions (1) Parts of general use (2) Any part which is the subject of a specific							

(2) Any part which is the subject of a specific

- Determination of the Minister
- (3) Ball, needle and roller bearings(4) Electric motors
- (5) Fans and blowers
- (6) Parts of machines approved for entry under
- Part II concessions, 20, 33, 60, 70, 80, 81
- (7) Buckets, shovels and grabs
- (8) Hydrauylic hoses with fittings attached
- (9) Articles of needleloom felt